PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd LOEFFELHOLZ	02/07/2011
Mai Nian TANG	02/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1050 Weslakes Drive			
City:	Berwyn			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19312			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13976275				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Bruess Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2316.3177USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Bruess
Signature:	/Steven C. Bruess/
Date:	07/08/2013
	PATENT

502410062 REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0287

OP \$40,00 13976275

Total Attachments: 4

source=2013-06-26-Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-06-26-Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-06-26-Assignment#page3.tif source=2013-06-26-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0288

转让合同

ASSIGNMENT

我/我们,_____

名或名称	、地址	上和国	籍)特	此将	我/我	门于	<u>-</u>	年_		月_	E	提:	交的	国际	专利申
请第		号,	名称为								·		_全音	邓权利	转让
给		- HA 27-11						(受让	.人姓	主名 耳	战名	称、	地址	和国
籍)。															
	转 让	人_													
	受 让	人_								_					
	日	期 _													
• The	abov	e blar	ks are	filled	<u>l out</u>	by t	he A	gency	*						
I/We, <u>LOE</u>	FFELI	HOLZ,	Todd w	ith an	addre	ss at	10005	Kingr	nan l	Lane,	Min	neto	nka, l	MN 55	<u>305,</u>
U.S. and a c	citizen	of the I	J.S.; and	d TAN	IG, Ma	ai Nia	ın witl	ı an ac	ldres	s at C	Group	6, F	Iang	Yang C	County,
Shu Yang C	ounty,	Su Qia	n City, S	Shang	<u>hai, C</u>	hina :	and a	citizen	of C	China	(na	me,	addr	ess ar	ıd
nationality	of the	e assig	nor) d	lo her	eby a	assig	n all 1	ny/ou	ır riş	ghts	and i	nter	ests	of PC	T
Patent App	plicati	on No	. <u>PCT/</u>	CN2	010/0	0805	5 <u>85</u> f	iled o	n <u>31</u>	Dec	emb	er 2	010	entitle	ed_
CABLE S	HROU	UD AS	SEME	BLY F	OR A	4 FIE	BER (OPTIO	C Eì	NCL	<u>ost</u>	RE			
to ADC T	ELEC	OMM	NICAT	IONS	, INC	. with	an ac	dress	at 13	625	<u> Fechr</u>	olog	y Dr	ive, Ed	len
Prairie, Mir	mesota	55344	-2252, a	U.S.	nation	nal co	rporat	ion							
(name, ade	dress a	and na	tionalit	ty of a	assigr	nee).									
Dated	d this		7	•	day o	of	Fe	5		201	1				LHOLZ
Assig	gnor:	Toole	2 d	Ř	teff	ele	hos			100	<u>D</u> _	А.	60.	effé	LHOLZ
(sign	ature a	and ty	pewriti	ng)	<i>VV</i> -			_>							

PATENT REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0289

_(转让人姓

2316.3177WO01	
Representative of Assignor:	
(signature and typewriting)	
Assignor:	
(signature and typewriting)	
Representative of Assignor:	
(signature and typewriting)	
Assignee:	
(signature and typewriting)	
Representative of Assignee	

(signature and typewriting)

PATENT REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0290

转让合同

ASSIGNMENT

我/我们,______(转让人姓

名或名称、地址和国籍)特此将我/我们于_____年___月___日提交的国际专利申

请第	号	,名称为	全部权利转让
给		(受让.	人姓名或名称、地址和国
籍)。			
	转让人	•	
	妥 让 人		
			_
• <u>Th</u>	e above bla	nks are filled out by the Agency *	
I/We, <u>LO</u>	EFFELHOL <i>Z</i>	, Todd with an address at 10005 Kingman L	ane, Minnetonka, MN 55305,
U.S. and a	citizen of the	U.S.; and TANG, Mao Nian with an address	s at Group 6, Hang Yang County,
Shu Yang	County, Su Q	an City, Shanghai, China and a citizen of Cl	hina (name, address and
nationalit	ty of the ass	gnor) do hereby assign all my/our rig	hts and interests of PCT
Patent Ap	oplication N	o. PCT/CN2010/080585 filed on 31	December 2010 entitled
CABLE S	SHROUD A	SSEMBLY FOR A FIBER OPTIC EN	CLOSURE
to ADC	TELECOMM	UNICATIONS, INC. with an address at 136	525 Technology Drive, Eden
Prairie, Mi	innesota 5534	4-2252, a U.S. national corporation	
(name, ac	ddress and n	ationality of assignee).	
	ed thisignor:i	ANG, MAO NIAN = 7/2	2011

PATENT REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0291

Representative of Assignor: (signature and typewriting) Representative of Assignor: (signature and typewriting) Representative of Assignor: (signature and typewriting) Assignee: Oriscoll A. Nina Vice President of Intellectual Property (signature and typewriting) Representative of Assignee

PATENT REEL: 030748 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 07/08/2013

2316.3177WO01

(signature and typewriting)